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July 29, 1963

Mr, G. D, Myllenbeck
County Clerk
Courthouse

Boseburg, Oregon

Dear Mr. Myllenbeck:

Fnclosed is a certified copy of the State Engineer's
order canceling a water right evidenced by the certificate
issued on Pebruary 2, 1925, in the name of A. M. Dailey.

Under the provisions of ORS 540.650, the county clerk
is required to stamp or write acroas the face of the recorded
water right certificate the words: "Canceled by order of State
Engineer, dated June 24, 1963".

There is no necessity for retuming the order to this
office or to record it in your recorde.

VYery truly youra,

CERIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By g
James W. Carver, Jr., Agsistant
eh

enclosure

copy of order to Vredenburgs & Stoppleworths

1912
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ipril 23, 1963

Ruasell and Margaret Stopplewvorth
Santiam Trailer Park
Sweet Home, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

It appears that we have not heard from you since our
letter to you of Pebruary 15, 1963 vwherein we transmitted a
partinlly completed affidavit for cancelation of a portion of
the water right avidenced by the certificate recorded at page 5313,
State Record of Water Rights Certificates.

If I did not satisfactorily answer your questions in
regard to this metter or if you have further questions, I would
be pleased to hear from you.

Yery truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEZELER
State Engineer

By
James ¥, Carver, Jr., Assistant
J:CTieh
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February 15, 1963

Fnssell and Margaret Stoppleworth
Santiam Trailer Park
Sweet Home, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

In a review of the records of water rights in Douglas County
it was discovered that the area covered by the terms of your permit
No. 27594, which was issued to you on December &4, 1961 in approval of
your application No. 37024, duplicates in part the area covered by the
water right evidenced by the certificate recorded at page 5313, State
Reoord of #eter Rights Certificates.

This apparent duplication of water rights should have been
discovered and corrected at the time your applicztion was considered for
approval, but through an oversight on our part it was not.

It is my understanding that for many years prior to the time
you filed application No. 37024 that the 1land in question had not been
irrigated under the provisions of the old water right evidenced by the
certificate.

Under the provisions of OR3 540,510, if a completed and perfected
water right as evidenced by the certificate is not used for a period of
five or more years of continuous nonuse the right to use water ceases and
the water right becomes subject to cancelation by an order of the State

Zngineer.

To clear such an unused rizsht froz the records, one of two
procedures can be employed: one, the owners of the property to which the
water right is appurtenant can sign and submit an affidavit abandoning
interest in the water right and regquesting it to be canceled; in which
case an order can be entered by the State Engineer immediately.

The second procedure is for the State ingineer to send notice
to the owners of the property, allowing them &0 days in which to object
to the proposed cancelation and if objections are filed, bring the matter
to a hearing before the 3tate Engineer. Based upon evidence presented at
the hearing, the State Engineer would then enter an order either canceling
the right or dismissing the proceedings.
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November 16, 1962

Mr. C. O, Bartels
watermmster District No. 15
Courthouse

Rosedurg, Oregon

Dear Bud:

As requested by your letter of Noveamber 8, I have
prepered the enclosed affidavit for authorizing cancelation
of the right evidenced by the oertificate recorded at page 5313,
State Record of Water Rights Certificates, in the name of
Ao X, Dalley.

Since I do not have at hand the description of the
roperty owned by the varicus parties, the affidevit has been
prepared sc that all of the interested parties can sign the one
form and I an sending it to you so that you can secure the
signatures of the varicus individuals.

VYery truly yours,
CHARIS L. WHEELER
States Engineer

By
Janos ¥, Carver, Jr., Assistant
JC1eh

snolosure

7912
3702%
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Decamber 22, 1924.

dr, Ao iUy Dailey,
Jdyrtle Creex, Oregon.

Daear Sir:

_ Pinal proof of sppropriation of water
and the ome dollar recordirg fee have been re-
gseived under your fermit X0. 5064.

Official receipt number 192¢ is enclos-
ed covering the above amount.

The proof appears %0 be in proper form
except that you did not answer ques tion mumber
seven. In answer to guestion number seven you
should state the number of acres that have actual-
1y been irrigatad under thie pewmit, and I em there-
fors returning the proof herewith for this purpose.

Yours respeotfully,

H. Fhea Luper,
Emdlosurse 2. State Englineer.



November 24, 1924.

ir, 4, H_. MIW.
Zgrtle Creck,
Oregon. ’

@

Dear Sir:

I am emclosing blarks for making
final proof of eppropriation of water under
your Permit Fo, 5084,

¥hen tha provofl has been properly
£illed out and signed before a notary, it
ghould be returned to this office, accompan-
ied by $1.00 for the purpose of recording
the final water right certificate.

I am also encicsing scopy of instruo-
tioms.

Yours respectifally,

-

H, Hhea Luper,
Enc. State Englneer.



7912 . \

June 22. 19210
dr. A ¥ Daniley,
Myrile Creex, Dwigles Co.,
Oregon,

Dear Sir:-~ Herewith you'wuliﬂ.nd Application No. 7912, being Permit Ho.
5084, together with blue print. Thie application has beem approvei and re-
aorded in this offloe,
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Jane Gt » 1 321.

Ir. AY M. Dailley,
iéyrtle Creek, Douglne Co.,

Ureson,

lear Sir:-

Please {ind my olficlal reccipt He,
8541 for 30 cents, -hich ausonnt was LIGAbe
mitted with your letter o5f Juae 5tL as “a8lw
ance of fees oa your Anuliectlon MNo. 7S12 ,

The a plicatio: %i.l be taken up for
aporaval a2e 8d¢a c& Lhe sane 2-n Le renched
and you will “e furtiser advised.

Ver; Tespecifa ly,

£

RJ8-LA

b
s
-
et}
e
bt
it
4
o
1
e
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June 2nd, 1921,

Hr. A H Driley, :
Eyrtle Creek, Dongles Co.,
Cregon.

- bear Sir:-

Enclosed please find my officisl receipt.lio.
8631 for &7.15, ~hich wos iransmitted with Tour ep-
plication for permit to appropriate wate®, I am
8lgo 1n receint of Tlne print and tracing. This
application has beenm numbersd 7512 aud placed an
file.

In cdditign tc the feeg yon have transreitted
X cents are still due on recording feea, and upom
receipt of this znomt, the cpplieation =ill be taie
en up for approval, '

Yery reaspecifally,
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/ ?
) f c@ of W (_ng{ do hereby cerlify

That This ¥nap was made from motes raken dvring

@ actval svrvey nmrade by me f}H-Q&} 5 /92,
arnd Fhatl 7 correc?/y represents. e Cyvords Fescripee

17 Fhe accompanying app/rcafm/; ?‘o.;rez‘ﬁer with Fhe
/ocw?‘/oﬂ of Streams

tn The tmmediate yre i f}‘,.
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of eeevevaes)

We, Russell and Margaret Stoppleworth, Santiam Trailer Park,
3weet Home, Oregon, after being first duly sworn, depose and say, that
we are the legal owners of real prorerty located within the NEK SW¥ of
Section 11, Township 29 South, Range 5 West, W.M., Douglas County, and
are therefore the legal owners of that portion of the water right
evidenced by the certificate recorded at Volume 6, page 5313, State
Record of Water Rights Certificates, which is appurtenant to the said lands;

That we have abandoned any and all interest in and to the
portion of the said water right which is appurtensnt to our lands,
which water right in its entirety is for the appropriation of not to
exceed 0.04 cubic foot per second of water from Bilger Creek; with the
priority date of June 2, 1921, for irrigation of 1.5 acres in the NEK SWi
and 1.5 acres in the SE4 SWi of Section 7, Township 29 South, Range 5
West, W.M., and that we hereby request that portion of the right which
is appurtenant to our lands to be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHZREQOF we have hereunto set our hands this ......

day Of vevveeorascocneney 1963,

;ﬁ’a/z.g.wuf 5
.,é?@./.', 1963,

Subscribed and sworn to bi_gre me th .rTE). day o

My commission expiresﬁ412?fE;§{{£f)..féiéﬂéjj..
{
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FORM NO. 23 — ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STA TE OF OREGON’ STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO.. FORTLAND, CRE.

County of Dowglas . ...

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this.......... 2Ast day of ... November . . . . , 1962,
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and Stafe, personally appeared the within
named . AP, Vredenburg and Selma O, Vredenburg, husband and wife . .

~ R D . Vredenburg and Arline Vredenburg, husband and wife . ..

acknowledged to me that.__.t'___ﬁx _________________ executed the same freely and voluntarily.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my official _seal the day and year Iast above written.

45 ,/ L

\,4_(_, ¢ / et - kR f.‘/,
Notary Pubhc fo:r\ Oregon
My Commission expires. ... Jmel?xl%h ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) 88
County of Douglas )

We, Russell and Margeret Stoppleworth, Town and Country Mobile
Park, 360 N.W. Catalina Avenue, Roseburg, Oregon and A, P. and Selma O.
Vredenburg and R. D. and Arline Vredenburg, North Myrtle Houte, Box 157,
Myrtle Creek, Oregon, after being first duly sworn, depose and say, that
we are the owners of the real property to which the water right evidenced
by the certificate recorded at Volume 6, page 5313, State Record of
Water Rights Certificates, is appurtenant;

That we have abandoned any and all interest in and to the said
water right which ie for the appropriation of not to exceed 0,04 cubic
foot per second of water from Bilger Creek, with the priority date of
June 2, 1921, for irrigation of 1.5 acres in the NH4 SWi and 1.5 acres
in the SEW SW¥ of Section 7, Township 29 South, Range 5 West, W.M., and
request the same to be canceled.

IH_WITNESS WHKEREQF we have hereunto set our hands this 23st

day of November 1962. o , S
LP»‘;Y b (f/ c

d /.! - v "‘ -
- . e’ 4 S P ra ((:'_/' Y ——
w .{{u.»’:.{f—..£.~.}-./:-.%.‘.~-.:..‘.*......j\: I £ < %

] B

Vo

- - . . g B S -
ll’l‘ll‘.q-.,.f"0;...".‘.‘-..--..!.... LRI R B B RS RN B I R AR B R R R BN A B L B B

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ....... day of .eeceen.es, 1962.

l......né{éﬁlmﬁlia.lll-.l....

My commiBsion @XIPiIes ceesessressssscessancnsas



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by representative of State Engineer)

L, oo e e et iereesee s eeneneennnn - G0 DeTEDY certify that T have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ..., 01 the e day
193._, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent 0f oo
A (Quantity of water in
second-feet or acra-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re- (Name)
port by you, please return the proof without )
your signature, with a full report by letter. T ey
5 3
[} =}
e, 5
! =
Z 3

pled aag Fuipaoaay
NOILVINdOdddVY A0 JOOUd

"LdAQ ONILHIEd 3LYLS



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR
STATE OF OREGON, ]
%SS
County of o
| S ey DEING first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg proof of approprlatlon of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. day
of e, 193
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. ... dayof ... . , 193

Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ... ... .

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,
58
County of
W, wand o

Of e, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No......... .__._;that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have earefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this . ... day of U VSURUNUOUTOR 1 = S

Notary Public for Oregon' o

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ... ...



9.

10.

11,

12.

13.

14,

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ... ft.; length on top, .. .. ... It}

length on bottom ... ft.; material used and character of construction, ........ ...

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, .............. ft.; depth, ............. ff.; material used and character

LoN o) 411 4 b Lo 50 » WA U SOOI O U

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ... ft.; width on bottom, ... ft.; depth of

water, ..._..... S ft.; grade, ... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ... . ... sec-ft.

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake,

Length of pipe, ... ft.; size at intake, .........In.;size at .......... ft. from intake, . . . in.; size
at place of use, ... .. in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ................ ft.
Is grade uniform? ... ... S Actual capacity of pipe line, ... sec.-ft.
Give general description: ... .

({Material: Steel, wrouznt, cast iron, weed stove, cic.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and t¥Pe 0f PUITLP, cooiiiiie e rce et s e e et eer e
Suction lift, ... ft.; discharge lift, ...._. e ft. Type of motorused ... ...
Horse power rating, ... ...ccccccco v Ho Po Actual capacity of pump, ... sec-ft.

During what months is water beneficially used? . e

State character of soil ............. e e e e e e et e e

Kind of crops raised ... e

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ... .. e ISR

If not, wherein is such map N error T ... e e

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at thistime ...
If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method Of ST W80 oo e e



[

Permit No.... 5. 3¢ . -

Application No.... 7215 .

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

1. Name .As te Deldey ... 2 Address .. . I

3. Source of supply .. Biiger Creel

Tributary of ......Scuth Unprus Fiver

4. Amount of water .____._7s54 2. creeeeeenee 0. Priority date. . Juae D, 1304

6. USeooooooATTEE

7. Location of point of diversion, NEz 8%z & SEz SF8ec. .11, Twp. .13 5., Range ..o.5 ..., W. M.

(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.

acres actually irrigated”, fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

: . < ' No., A .
Township | Range Section Forty-acre Tract i Describoed i‘l:'fi'semit . Acmlg]U]yAIcr'egsatcd

| ‘ : i

: |

|

ok 5% 7 i 5 5L
Lo .. L ' | s e
i ' 1= | L
- el dd £ f L ey -
4
;
3
-]
]
-F-
, ]
; ]
: =
! 4
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- | . ; -
I .
| ; i
; ! I
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{Attach separate sheet if necessary)

Form 105—I1M—4-33 ATATE PRINTING DJZPT.
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Russell and Margaret Stoppleworth 2 Februsry 15, 1963

Please understand that signing an effidavit of abandonment in
regard to the old right would have no affect upon your pending permit
No. 27594, with the exception that unless the older right is not
abendoned a certificate of water right that might be issued in evidence
of a right established under the permit could not include the area
described in the old certificete.

I have prepared eand am enclosing an affidavit for your
convenience in anthorizing cancelation of that portion of the old water
right which covered use of water on lands that you own. As you know,
the balance of the old water right was for use of water on lands which
are owned by the Vredenburgs. The Vredenburgs have signed end submitted
an affidavit of abandonment suthorizing cancelation of that portion of
the right for use of water on their lands.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By .
Ji ﬁﬁéﬁggég;, Tey
JWC:eh

enclosure
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€. O. BARTELS PHONE ©OR 2.-3311
WATERMASTER
£

STATE OF OREGON
WATERMASTER DISTRICT 15
DOUGLAS COUNTY COURT HOUSE
ROSEBURG, OREGON

s,

December 3, 1962

Chris Le Whealer

State Engineer

516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon

Attention Jemes Carver Jr., Assistant
Dear Jim,

I am returning the affidavit which you made up to cancel certificate
number 5313« As you will notice I have obtained only four of the six
required names. Russell and Mergasret Stoppleworth heve moved from
Roseburg and are presently residing in Sweet Homee. Parhaps you could
send someone to Sweet Home to complete the signing of the affidavit.

The forwarding address left by Stopoleworth is 3134 Bwy. 20, Santiam
Trailer Park, Sweet Home.

Yours truly,

. &) b~

Ce Ce Bartels
Watermaster, Diste 15

COB:RB{B
Enclosure: 1
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€. 9. BARTELS FHONE OR 2.3211
WATERMASTER

STATE OF OREGON
WATERMASTER DISTRICT 15
DOUGLAS CCUNTY COURT HOUSE
ROSEBURG, OREGON

November 8, 1962

Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

516 Public Service Building
Salem, Cregon

Attention Jemes Carver Jr., Assistant
Dear Jim,

¥r e+ Russell Stoppleworth holdspermit Noe 27594 for irrigation of 20
acres from Bilger Creeke This permit overlaps a portion of permit 5084,
igssued to Ae M. Dalley which has been abandoned for several yearse I
contacted lire. Stoppleworth and informed him of the situation, and he
agreed to authorize cancelletion of that portion of permit 5084 that is
a part of his property. Mre Stoppleworth is now residing at Touwn and
Country Fobile FPark, 360 Ne We Catalina Aves, Roseburg, Cregone He will
be at this address for aprroximately one monthe The affidavit should
include the names of Bussell B« and Marguerite Stoppleworthe.

The property lying scuth of Stoppleworth's which is also appsrently
part of permit No. 5084 1s owned jointly by A« P« and Selma C. Vradenburg
and Re De and Arline Wredenburge These perties can be reached my mall
at North Myrtle Route Box 157, Myrtle Creek, Oregone I talked to Arline
Vredenburg and explained to her that the State Engineer would ask for
voluntary cancellation of their portion of permit No. 5084 since no
irrigation has been done on the property for several year (at leest the
past 10 years).

Yow immedilate action is requested on this mattere.
Yours truly,

Ce Ce Bartels
Wetermaster, Diste. 15



Farm C

. _, the holder of Application No. / 7/ 2. being
.................................................... Permit No. . \ﬁ 0 K ~issued by the State Engmeer of the State of Oregon

{Beservoit or Enlargement}
for the appropriation of _ O 9 A second-feet of the waters of .o i careln el e
in accordance with the tenor of such permlt and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Eng‘ineer,

completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the / ......... day of xg)&éﬂ .................... , 19, 7\
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State ter Board for the comple
application of water to a heneficial use.

Remarks:




Form A

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
I, : ?%/ ﬁ(}cd ................................. , the holder of Application No. 7 ? / 2 being
.............. et ) 0 15/ ‘f issued by the State Englneer of the State of Oregon
eservoir or Enlargement)

for the appropriation of 0. Lf ........ second-Teet of the waters of ...._. @t _______________ C. /1/—144 .....................
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

Legan the actual construction of the works described therein on the /-f) ....... day of 1A, 1920,
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construct on work.

} M ﬁﬁ . A Al ﬁ»u&[ .................. - &a,n,u .....

. 'Ihe apD) riztor sheul s._1.te Lhe mANNer of begmnln;; comtr uuu work namhber of men and tewms empleysd, the amourt of work completed np to tha dete of this

af d cfa {;a n@;}/u b (|26 LPAL. 4. thams Al /Wﬂf-u .
statement, and any &l d.lnonal mfnrmanrn which tend 10 s ezinning of work In goed fail
- [TLL ‘/f_a/;z/({ 0&:(31(,&4 {

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, I have hereunto set my hand this f&[v .day of .. w-.. A 5 19 2[

L Cacefs Qak.. .. 27«75%&?1

¢

(Pma-t. Address) {Bignature of

¥i1l/ out, detach, and mail to the Becretary, Btate Water Board, Halem, Oregon.



Form B

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

2], LA Z‘} ......................... , the holder of Application No. 7 57 / -2 being

eeemeenn ...Permit No. 305’7,‘ issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(R&sen’mr or Enlargement]

for the appropriation of ....0.. Q‘f ....... second-feet of the waters of
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed théfeon by the State Engineer,

have completed the construction of the works described therein the - °2 day of = S
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State “Wate
completion of construction work.

Remarks:

tn your permit, you should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbersd

IN WITNESS WHEREOQFT, I have hereunto set my hand this Z'__(e._..day of 7‘”’7 ............. , 1927

P lle . Cpu ki Bl o Agza, DL "*J/

»”
(Present Address) (Signature of Am':llcx.nt)

. .
Fill oul/detach, and mail ta the Secreiary, State Water Hoard, Salem, Orogon. Form D should be used in reporting progress of work it more than one year hag
been zllowed for commletion.
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Certificate Issued: February 2, 1925,

Certificate of Water Right issued to gl M. Dailey
and recorded at page 5313 , Volume ; otate Record of Water Right

Certificates, confirms a right under Permit number 508L , with a date of

" priority of June 2, 1921 __» for the use of ___ 0.04 cofos, Of

the waters of Bilger Creek (South Umpqua River)
for Irrigation.

1,5 acres NE% sw%l-
1.5 acres SEg SW3
Section 7
T. 29 S., Ro 5 W., Wo M.

The point of diversion is located in _ -~ - = - B o

The available information indicates a probable error in the certificate as
follows:

Location of land should be in Section 11,

Map attached.

NOTICE TO PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Determine if use of water as described above is being made.

If use of water is being made, make survey and report; describing the use
and system with particular attention to those items noted above as probable
erTorse

Secure the name and address of the owner of the property and if no use of
water is made, also secure the name and address of the occupant of the property.

If the location of the place of use is in error, secure the name and ed-
dress of the owner of the property described in the certificate.
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BLPORE THE STATEZ ENGINEER OF ORBGON

Douglas County

IN THE MATTER OF THZ )
CANCELATION OF 4 WATER ) 0ORDER
RIGHT IN THE NAME OF )
A. ¥. DAILEY

o

On December 4, 1962 and on May 10, 1963 sworn statements were
submitted by A. F. Vredenburg, Selma O. Vredenburg, R. D. Vredenburg,
Arline Vredenburg, and Russell B. Stoppleworth and Margaret E. Stopplevorth
that they are tbe legal owners of a certain water right and the resl
property to which the water right is appurtenant; that they have abandoned
any and all interest in and to the said water right and regquest the same
to be canceled.

The water right in question is for the appropriation of not to
exceed 0.0% cubic foot per second of water from Bilger Creek, with a date
of priority of Jume 2, 1921, for irrigetion of 1.5 acres in the Na: 3ile
and 1.5 acres in the 3% 5Wi of Seetion 7, Township 29 South, Hange 5 “est,
¥,M,, end is evidenced by the certificate recorded at Volume 6, page 5313,
State Becord of water Rights Certificates.

ORS 540,621 provides that: "#henever the owner of a perfected
and developed water right certifies under oath to the State Ingineer that
the water right hes been abandoned by him and that he desires cencelation
thereof, the State Ingineer shall enter an order canceling the water right".

NO¥, THEREFOR3S, it hereby is ORDZRED that the water right,
evidenced by the certificate recorded at Volume 6, page 5313, State Record
of Water Rights Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 24% day of Junme 1963.

/s/CHRIS L, WHIZLER
3tate Englneer

y /2L e A
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_..Permit No....5084 ) County of ... DOUGLAS

Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Qregon for 1908, and the regulations of the State Engineer
thereunder.)

Postoffice address ............. Ayrtle Creek, Orekon,

For what purpose is water used? .. Irrigation (0.04 sec.ft.) . . . .

Did you begin the actual construetion of the s Ditch,
(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before dune 17, ._.12_2..-:.%-?

Give the date of completion of such construction work ,&)m.l/ /14444.}-»' M )ﬂ ISEN

When was zll the water completely applled to the proposed use" (j—td’b" / ~ = / f e"

The deseription of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill m the nwmber of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

i No. Acres No. Acres

Township @ Range | Sectlion i Forty-acre Tract . Described in Permit L Actually Irrigated
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8. During what months is water beneficially used? .. J4#FZLt 44

10,

tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used? .. . i

11. If not, wherein is such map in error ..........._.

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any other

purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use ... o

STATE OF OREGON, }
County of ...... 10 ""V" 5

I, M/‘/{I/’ ....... m L? ................................................................ , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

R %
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, 1 have hereunto set my hand this ..ot T ... day
of o D Sttt trttizat....., 192.. '
RO S AU R S S S
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ,{5"—”’ day of vL’ ......................... , 192, [.
Notary Public for Oregon
{Notarial Seal) My commisgion expires i—.c..'e_-l.-z::.t’f___z-?"
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3 AFFIDAVIT OF WITKESSES.
j;
- C ‘ g /

of _...:.c..v'.{-:'.‘_j_. = gL

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
] to proof of appropriation of water under Permit 1\'0533?4, that we and each of us have
i been over and upon each tract described in gaid proof, and from such personal inspection have

knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
i constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-
ki
| tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge
and belief.
: ...... M‘-- ...... x-’.mm_g ..........................
i .
s

eeee g emmm e ennmeieflonn i Lr-""‘-—-—/-..,-

] ~— 4 L
¥
! Suhsecribed and sworn to before me this ﬁﬁ‘ﬂé day of ... J.B-é’-cer ................. ,192.<
_; b
. . i
§ {Notarial Seal) Cin A A A
5 Notary Public for Oregon
‘ My commission expires fb-'—ce-/Z-/fZ 7

abvnrd




PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Permit No.... 5084

Priority date: .June. 8, 31924 .. .

STA T i

U e
B4 E.f(,;:ﬁ'-:l\’r.—:‘l) ’
LIS 2 e
SALLIM,

OREGHN




